# **Privacy Policy**

#### Introduction

At Sattva Necklace Mall, Hyderabad, we value your privacy and are committed to protecting your personal information. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your data when you visit our mall or use our services.

#### **Information We Collect**

We may collect personal information that you voluntarily provide to us when you:

- Visit our mall and participate in events or promotions.
- Subscribe to our newsletters or other forms of communication.
- Make a purchase or interact with our retail partners.
- Use our website or mobile applications.

The types of information we may collect include your name, email address, phone number, postal address, and payment details.

#### **How We Use Your Information**

We use your information to:

- Enhance your shopping experience at Sattva Necklace Mall.
- Send you promotional materials, newsletters, and other information.
- Process transactions and provide customer support.
- Improve our services, website, and mobile applications.
- Ensure the safety and security of our visitors and staff.

## **Sharing Your Information**

We do not sell, trade, or otherwise transfer your personal information to outside parties except to trusted third parties who assist us in operating our mall, conducting our business, or providing services to you, so long as those parties agree to keep this information confidential.

### Security

We implement a variety of security measures to maintain the safety of your personal information. Your data is contained behind secured networks and is only accessible by a limited number of persons who have special access rights to such systems.

## **Changes to This Privacy Policy**

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time to reflect changes in our practices or for other operational, legal, or regulatory reasons. We encourage you to review this policy periodically.

#### **Contact Us**

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at:

Sattva Necklace Mall Hyderabad, Telangana, India Email: info@sattvamall.com Phone: +91-123-456-7890

## **Terms and Conditions**

#### Introduction

These Terms and Conditions govern your use of the services provided by Sattva Necklace Mall, Hyderabad. By accessing our mall, website, or mobile applications, you agree to comply with these terms.

#### **Use of Our Services**

You agree to use our services only for lawful purposes and in a way that does not infringe the rights of others or restrict their use and enjoyment of our services.

### **Intellectual Property**

All content included on our website, such as text, graphics, logos, images, and software, is the property of Sattva Necklace Mall or its content suppliers and is protected by intellectual property laws. You may not reproduce, distribute, or create derivative works from this content without express written permission.

### **Limitation of Liability**

Sattva Necklace Mall is not liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, or consequential damages arising out of your use of our services. This includes any damages resulting from loss of data, income, or profit, loss of or damage to property, and claims of third parties.

## **Third-Party Links**

Our services may include links to third-party websites or services that are not owned or controlled by Sattva Necklace Mall. We have no control over and assume no responsibility for the content, privacy policies, or practices of any third-party websites or services.

### **Governing Law**

These Terms and Conditions are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of India. Any disputes arising from these terms will be resolved in the courts of Hyderabad, Telangana.

# **Changes to These Terms**

We reserve the right to modify these Terms and Conditions at any time. Your continued use of our services following any changes indicates your acceptance of the new terms.

#### **Contact Us**

If you have any questions about these Terms and Conditions, please contact us at:

Sattva Necklace Mall Hyderabad, Telangana, India Email: info@sattvamall.com Phone: +91-123-456-7890

This Privacy Policy and Terms and Conditions page is designed to provide transparency and clarity regarding our practices at Sattva Necklace Mall, ensuring a safe and enjoyable experience for all our visitors.